•  Components used in cable systems
•  100% Tested
•  Factory Molded
•  For outdoor applications through 230kV
•  For gas insulated substations and
   transformers through 230kV
•  Dry type designs available for easy
   installation

  - Sight glass
Oil Filling Kit
Connection Type Code
Stem Connector X
Contact Pad
per IEC 60859 SF
Contact Pad
per IEC 62271-209 SG
Ship Weight
G & W  E L E C T R I C     P A G E  1 6
CataloG number builder
Use the chart below to build your G&W catalog number. This number should be used for all inquiries and quote requests.
In addition, the following cable information is required to process your order:
 1. Conductor size and O.D. of conductor (nominal and max) 4. Jacket O.D. (nominal and max)
 2. Insulation O.D. (min and max)    5. Cable construction details with metallic
 3. Insulation shield O.D. (min and max)        screen type and fault current rating.
2
               -        -      -               -       -            -
1 3 4 5 6
Rated
Voltage
kV (IEC)
Rated
Voltage
kV (IEEE)
BIL
(kV) Code
72.5 69 350 PATR119
145 138 650 PATR140
245 230 1050 PATR160
1 System Voltage 2 Connection Type
Description Code
Stem Connector X
Contact Pad
per IEC 60859 SF
Contact Pad
per IEC 62271-209 SG
4 Conductor Size
(See application range chart, Page 14) 5 Conductor Material
Material Code
Copper C
Aluminum A
6 Entrance Configuration
Description Code
Aluminum entrance housing
and heat shrink seal X
Wiping Sleeve for lead
sheath, corrugated aluminum,
or corrugated copper cable,
Mounting plate with standoff
insulators (4)
WS
example:
PATR140-X-CS-630MC-X-C1S-X
145kV termination with stem connector and corona shield for 630mm2 copper
conductor with clamp style, silver plated aerial lug, with standard, mechanical
shrink installation.
7 8 9
Size mm2 Code kcmil Code
240 240M 500 500K
300 300M 750 750K
400 400M 1000 1000K
500 500M 1250 1250K
630 630M 1500 1500K
800 800M 1750 1750K
1000 1000M 2000 2000K
1200 1200M 2500 2500K
1400 1400M 3000 3000K
1600 1600M 5000 5000K
1800 1800M
2000 2000M
2500 2500M
3 Corona Shield Option